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(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University Chennai)

17.05.2017
CIRCULAR

It is proposed to conduct 6th Finance committee meeting for the academic year 2017-

2018 on 22.05.2017 at 03.00 pm in the conference hall. All the members are requested to

attend the meeting.

Agenda

6.1. Approval of Annual accounts together with audit report for the academic year
2016-2017

6.2 Budget proposal for the current academic year 2017-2018

Copy submitted to the Director
Copy to Members
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NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI- 628503
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University Chennai)

Date: 22/05/2017

The sixth finance committee meeting of National Engineering College was held on

22.05.2017 at 03.00 pm in the conference hall. The following Members attended the meeting

1 Dr.S.Shanmugavel, Chairman
Principal, National Engineering college

2 Mr.A.Srinivasan, Deputy General Manager (Finance),
National Educational & Charitable Trust, Member
(Representative of Governing Body)

3 Dr.M. Willjuice Iruthayarajan,
Professor & Head, Member
Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering

The meeting commenced with welcome by Chair. Further, the Principal addressed

the various issues to be considered before taking up the Agenda. After this, the agenda was

taken up for discussion.

Item No. 6.1: To consider and approve the Annual Accounts together with audit report for
the financial year 2016-2017

The committee considered the report and went through the accounts
statements carefully. The clarifications wherever sought were provided. After
the discussion, the report by the auditor and the audited annual accounts for
the year 2016-2017 were approved and recommended to submit it before the
Governing Board for further approval as given in Annexure-I.

Item No.6.2: To consider and approve the budget proposal for the financial year 2017-18

The committee considered the report and went through the proposal
thoroughly in detail and recommended it to Governing council for further
approval as given in Annexure-II.

1. Dr.S.Shanmugavel, Principal

The Meeting concluded with vote of thanks by the principal

Chairman - ~

2. Mr.A.Srinivasan Member

3. Dr.M.Wilijuice Iruthayarajan Member
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NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR, KOVILPATTI- 628503
(An Autonomous institution Affiliated to Anna University Chennai)

Annexure -II

Budget Proposal for the Academic year 2017-2018

Sf. No Particulars Amount Total
Income

1 Students Fees Collection 218,697,000
2 Interest and other collection 14,303,000
3 Bus fare collection 22,000,000
4 Contribution from the trust 4,000,000
5 Exam Fees 10,000,000
6 Registration Fees for Seminars 600,000

Total 269,600,000
Recurring Expenses

7 Salary 160,000,000
8 Bus Maintenance 12,000,000
9 Power charges 10,000,000
10 Repair & Maintenance Building 8,000,000
11 Repair & Maintenance others 1,000,000
12 Lab Maintenance and others 4,000,000
13 Exam expenses 4,000,000
14 Advertisement 4,000,000
15 . University Fees paid 650,000
16 Placement & Training expenses 3,500,000
17 Printing & Stationery 2,500,000
18 Periodicals 2,500,000
19 Other vehicles fuel and maintenance 2,000,000
20 Seminar / Workshop / Technical course 1,200,000

expenses
21 Travelling expenses 1,700,000
22 College day / Graduation day expenses 1,000,000
23 Internet charges 2,500,000
24 Software expenses 1,500,000
25 Special course expenses 800,000
26 Academic council & BOS meet expenses 500,000
27 Sports and games 1,200,000
28 International conference 300,000
29 Postage, Telephone and Telegrams 700,000
30 Insurance premium (students & staffs) 500,000
31 Affiliation and approval fees 1,500,000
32 Way to success programme expenses 600,000
33 Hospitality expenses 300,000
34 BEC course expenses 550,000
35 Professional societies & Membership fees 250,000
36 Scholarship expenses 300,000
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Sf. No Particulars Amount Total
37 NCCIYRC/RRC expenses 450,000
38 NSS expenses 200,000
39 Staff selection committee expenses 150,000
40 Parents Teachers Meeting expenses 200,000
41 Staff development expenses 1,000,000
42 Student Project expenses 100,000
43 Governing council meet expenses 50,000
44 Institution contribution to Funded project 1,800,000
45 Charity expenses ---
46 Coconut Dehusking Unit project 300,000
47 Miscellaneous expenses 1,800,000

Total 235,600,000
Non recurring expenses

48 Building 18,000,000
49 Equipments, furniture, Bus etc 15,000,000
50 Books 1,000,000

Total 34,000,000
~ Grand Total 269,600,000

PageZ ofZ



National Engineering college, K.R.Nagar, KovilpaUi
Budget 2017 -2018

Particulars Budget
SI.No. 2017 - 18

1 Students Fees Collection 218,697,000
2 Interest and other collection 14,303,000
3 Contribution from the trust 4,000,000-
4 Bus Fare Collection 22,000,000
5 Exam Fees 10,000,000
6 Registration Fees for Seminars 600,000

Total 269,600,000

INCOME

7 Salary 160,000,000
8 Bus Maintenance 12,000,000
9 Power charges 10,000,000
10 Reparrs & Maintenance - Building 8,000,000
11 Repairs & Maintenance - Others 1,000,000
12 Lab Maintenance & Other Maintenance 4,000,000
13 Exam expenses 4,000,000
14 Advertisement 4,000,000
15 University Fees Paid 650,000
16 Placement & Training expenses 3,500,000
17 Printing & Stationery 2,500,000

~r" 18 Periodicals 2,500,000
19 Other Vehicles Fuel & Maintenance 2,000,000
20 Seminar/ Workshop/ Technical course Expenses 1,200,000
21 Travelling expenses 1,700,000
22 College day/ Graduation day expenses 1,000,000
23 Internet charges 2,500,000
24 SoftY"are Expenses 1,500,000
25 Special Course Expenses 800,000
26 Ac~damic council & Board of Studies Meet Expenses 500,000
27 Sports _&Games 1,200,000---
28 International Conference 300,000
29 Postage Telephone & Telegrams 700,000
30 Insurance 500,000
31 Affiliation and Approval fees 1,500,000f---

32 Way to Success proqramrne Exps 600,000
33 Hospitality Expenses 300,000
34 BECCourse Expenses 550,000
35 Professional societies & Membership fees 250,000

r< 36 Scholarship Expenses 300,000
37 NCC/yRC/RRC Expenses: 450,000
38 NSS Expenses 200,000
39 Staff Selection Committee Expenses 150,000
40 Parents Teachers meeting 200,000
41 Staff Development Expenses 1,000,000f---42 Student Project expenses: 100,000
43 Governing Council Meet Expenses 50,000
44 Institution contribution to Funded project 1,800,000
45 Charity Expenses -
46 Coconut Dehusking Unit Project 300,000
47 Miscellaneous expenses 1,800,000

Total 235,600,000

RECURRING EXPENSES:

48 Building 18,000,000
49 Equipments, Furniture, Bus ., 15,000,000
50 Books ~ 1,000,000

Total 34,000,000
Grand Total 269,600,000

NON - RECURRING EXPENSES:
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